Contact: Amy Kutka Community Relations Coordinator 414.459.4183 amykutka@wsbonline.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WaterStone Bank's New Oak Creek Branch Opens

Wauwatosa, Wis. — 12/16/2019 — <u>WaterStone Bank</u> announced today that its 13th branch, located at 8780 S. Howell Ave. in Oak Creek, is now open for business.

The full-service bank offers customers a drive-thru ATM along with the same convenient banking services offered at WaterStone's 12 other locations throughout suburban Milwaukee. It is the bank's second branch location in Oak Creek.

"We are excited to expand our presence in the Oak Creek market," said WaterStone Bank President & CEO Doug Gordon. "We have been serving this strong community for over 45 years and look forward to growing our commitment to the city and its citizens."

Shanda Caveney has been appointed to community president of the new Oak Creek branch. Caveney was hired by WaterStone Bank in 2012 as a part-time teller and served most recently as assistant branch manager. Prior to joining the branch, Caveney was a certified nursing assistant in the healthcare field where she built strong relationships with her patients and their families. She is a member of the Oak Creek Lions Club and serves as treasurer for the South Milwaukee Heritage Days Parade Foundation.

WaterStone Bank last opened a new branch in September 2019 in West Allis on National Ave.

About WaterStone Bank

WaterStone Bank, established in 1921, offers a full suite of personal and business banking products. The community bank has branches in Wauwatosa/State St, Brookfield, Fox Point/North Shore, Franklin/Hales Corners, Germantown/Menomonee Falls, Greenfield/Loomis Rd, Oak Creek/27th St, Oak Creek/Howell Ave, Oconomowoc/Lake Country, Pewaukee, Waukesha, West Allis/Greenfield Ave, West Allis/National Ave, Wisconsin along with a commercial lending branch in Minneapolis, Minnesota. WaterStone Bank is the parent company to Waterstone Mortgage, which has the ability to lend in 47 states. For more information about WaterStone Bank, go to <u>http://www.wsbonline.com</u>. Follow WaterStone Bank on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter, LinkedIn, YouTube</u>, and <u>Instagram</u>.